

Wayne County Sports Hall of Fame, Inc. Founded 1975

Official Nomination Form

Mail or deliver nomination and supporting information by January 1st of the induction year (even years) to:

The Daily Record Attn: Sports Department 212 East Liberty Street Wooster, OH 44691

** Nominee must have been a Wayne County resident for at least 5 years and be at least 25 years of age.

Name of nominee:
Address of nominee:
Telephone number of nominee:
*If deceased, please provide name and address of selected relative:
Your name (nominator):
Your address:
Your telephone number:

*Please submit as much material as possible. Feel free to attach copies of newspaper clippings, photos, letters of support from friends, family, coaches, etc. and extra sheets of paper if needed. Scrapbooks, if submitted, will be returned.
1. List the sport(s) in which your nominee was able to attain outstanding achievement . Please indicate what level (i.e. high school, college, industrial, professional, etc.) and the years of participation (ex. 1965-1998). The nomination committee is also interested in other sports your nominee participated in.
2. The listing of your nominee's specific accomplishment is the most important aspect of the nomination process. The more detailed information contained here, the more effectively the nomination committee will be able to consider your nominee. Please list in detail Special Honors & Awards such as All-County, All State, No. of Varsity Letters, Most Valuable Player, All Pro, Statistics, etc.
3. If your nominee is a contributor rather than a participant, list in detail the contributions made to Wayne County sports. This would include examples such as team sponsors, league officials, program founder, etc.
4. General Comments about your nominee in regards to accomplishments in the community, workplace, family, etc.

Nominations are kept of file and a reemphasized nomination is always welcome; you can resubmit new or additional information.

We are most grateful for your participation and interest in **Wayne County Sports Hall of Fame, Inc.

PURPOSE of the WAYNE COUNTY SPORTS HALL OF FAME, INC.

As set forth in the Articles of Incorporation of this organization, the purpose or purposes for which the said corporation was formed are:

- 1. **To select people** who have distinguished themselves in one or more sports in Wayne County High Schools, any college or university or other areas of amateur or professional athletics or who have made meritorious efforts on behalf of athletic programs in Wayne County, Ohio.
- 2. **To provide proper facilities** for said Hall of Fame recognition and to perform any and all functions for said Hall of Fame.
- 3. To supervise and conduct all Hall of Fame activities and selections.

The Wayne County Sports Hall of Fame Trustees depend on nominations made by you, family, friends and spectators, who have watched outstanding performances of athletes and those who have promoted sports in Wayne County.